
Willie Moon, Procurement Agent, Senior 1 4/20/2021 

Pre-Bid Conference Sign in Sheet – Mandatory  
(Via Zoom Video Conference) 

 
Purchasing and Contracting, 1300 Commerce Drive, Decatur GA 30030 

  

Invitation To Bid Number: 21-101333 
Invitation To Bid Name: Reindeer Drive Water Main Replacement (Multiyear Contract) 
Date: Tuesday, April 20, 2021@ 10:00 A.M. EST.                                      

  

Name  Company / Organization 
 

Telephone Number 
Email Address 

Status 

Cornell Brown DeKalb County  
Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

404-687-3949 
Cbrown1@dekalbcountyga.gov   

Willie Moon DeKalb County  
Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

404-371-7021 
wmoon@dekalbcountyga.gov   

Dawn Stone DeKalb County  
Department of Purchasing and Contracting  

404-371-2386 
 dlstone@dekalbcountyga.gov  

Awilda Hernandez DeKalb County  
Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

404-687-3943 
ahernandez@dekalbcountyga.gov  

Casandra Marshall  DeKalb County 
Department of Watershed Management 

770-724-1450 
cmmarshall@dekalbcountyga.gov   

Greg Harrison  AECOM 770-519-9112 
Greg.harrison2@aecom.com   

Kerry Williams DeKalb County 
Department of Watershed Management 

770-414-2367 
kbwilliams@dekalbcountyga.gov  

Korita Slaton  Purchasing & Contracting - Local Small 
Business Enterprise (LSBE) Program 

404-687-3478  
dekalbfirstLSBE@dekalbcountyga.gov   

Melvin Solomon  Department of Watershed Management  
First Source Program 

404-308-7790 
mtsolomon@dekalbcountyga.gov   

Antoinette Fox-Lewis 
 

DeKalb County 
Department of Watershed Management 

770-621-7238 
ohayes@dekalbcountyga.gov   

Portia Gyamfi                DeKalb County 
Department of Watershed Management Safety  

770-621-7238 
ohayes@dekalbcountyga.gov   



Willie Moon, Procurement Agent, Senior 2 4/20/2021

Pre-Bid Conference Sign in Sheet - Mandatory
(Via Zoom Video Conference)

Purchasing and Contracting, 1300 Commerce Drive, Decatur GA 30030
Invitation To Bid Number: 21-101333
Invitation To Name: Reindeer Drive Water Main Replacement (Multiyear Contract)
Date: Tuesday, April 20, 2021@ 10:00 A.M. EST.

Name Company / Organization Telephone Number
Email Address

Status

Habibah Bell Environmental Consortium /AECOM 770-414-2353
habell@dekalbcountyga.gov

Tiffany Simpson DeKalb County
Department of Watershed Management

770-724-1469
tnsimpson@dekalbcountyga.gov

Lynn Marquis (OCIP)   Marsh & McLennan        404-786-9553
lynn.marquis@marsh.com

Sarah Oken (G FA) Georgia Environmental Finance Authority 404-584-1075
soken@gefa.ga.gov

Rodney Kelley Titan Unlimited, LLC 404-908-4579
titanunlimitedllc@gmail.com

Subcontractor

Alfred Palomino The Corbett Group 404-345-0109
Ajpalomino@thecorbettgroup.net

Prime
LSBE-DeKalb

Audrey Clyde DAF Concrete, Inc.  770-629-4036
daf_concrete_inc@yahoo.com

Prime
LSBE-MSA

Brett Clay United Grading and Excavating 770-376-6000
bclay@unitedgrading.com

Prime

Chandra Norton CamKen Consulting, Inc. 770-331-8762
cnorton@camken.com

Undecided

Adam Scoggins United Grading and Excavating 770-376-6000
bclay@unitedgrading.com

Prime



3 4/20/2021

Pre-Bid Conference Sign in Sheet - Mandatory
(Via Zoom Video Conference)

Purchasing and Contracting, 1300 Commerce Drive, Decatur GA 30030
Invitation To Bid Number: 21-101333
Invitation To Bid Name: Reindeer Drive Water Main Replacement (Multiyear Contract)
Date: Tuesday, April 20, 2021@ 10:00 A.M. EST.

Name Company / Organization Telephone Number
Email Address

Status

Craig Wiley Reynolds Construction 678-898-7235
craig.wiley@reynoldscon.com

Prime

Debbie Stemen Anderson Grading and Pipeline, LLC 678-549-6685
debbie@andersongrading.com

Prime

Kari Pierce Southeastern Site Development 678-423-7770
kpierce@sesiteco.com

Prime

Matt Kuhn Reynolds Construction 770-969-4040
matt.kuhn@reynoldscon.com

Prime

Sara Pacheco GS Construction, Inc. 678-377-8028
spacheco@gsconstruction.net

Prime

Sema Cox The Corbett Group 770-947-2672
scox@thecorbettgroup.net

Prime
LSBE-DeKalb

Terri Herring-Croom Thierry Solutions, LLC 404-434-0383
thierrysolutions@gmail.com

Prime
LSBE-DeKalb  

___________Willie Moon
Digitally signed by Willie 
Moon 
Date: 2021.04.27 05:26:55 
-04'00'______________ 

Procurement Agent, Senior

Present but unavailable to sign 
_________________________ 
Procurement Technician

Willie Moon, Procurement Agent, Senior


